

EAST 9TH STREET WATER EXTENSION, CONTRACT #2023-002
 BID RESULTS - FEBRUARY 14, 2023, 2:00 P.M.

Item Number	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Crestline Construction		Beam Excavating		James Dean Construction	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00
2	Temporary Work Zone Traffic Control	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,060.00	\$3,060.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
3	Construction Survey	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,350.00	\$9,350.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00
4	Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00
5	Rock Excavation	260	CY	\$25.00	\$6,500.00	\$275.00	\$71,500.00	\$100.00	\$26,000.00
6	Trench Foundation	50	CY	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$67.00	\$3,350.00	\$57.00	\$2,850.00
7	Boulder Excavation	20	CY	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$190.00	\$3,800.00
8	6" Ductile Iron Water Line	1201	LF	\$85.00	\$102,085.00	\$75.00	\$90,075.00	\$78.00	\$93,678.00
9	6" Wet Tap and Valve	1	EA	\$5,850.00	\$5,850.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00
10	Connect to Existing	1	EA	\$5,110.00	\$5,110.00	\$7,550.00	\$7,550.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
11	6" - 22.5 deg Bend	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$290.00	\$290.00
12	6" - Tee	1	EA	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
13	6" Valve	4	EA	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$1,780.00	\$7,120.00	\$6,400.00	\$25,600.00
14	Hydrant	2	EA	\$7,700.00	\$15,400.00	\$5,850.00	\$11,700.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00
15	3/4" Water Service	3	EA	\$4,700.00	\$14,100.00	\$3,700.00	\$11,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
16	Plumber to Connect Existing to New Meter	3	EA	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$230.00	\$690.00
17	Concrete Sidewalk/Curb Repair	1	LS	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00

Total \$232,220.00

Total \$251,405.00

Total **\$224,208.00**
 Apparent Low Bidder